
2024 Briar Cliff University Women's Volleyball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-22   Conf: 0-16   Home: 0-8   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 5-4
 
 

 

Attack Set Serve Dig Block
# Player SP K K/S E TA Pct A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA BLK BLK/S BE BHE PTS

3 Basham, Aliyah 93 183 1.97 125 711 .082 2 0.02 0 0 0.00 12 67 0.72 2 49 51.0 0.55 4 2 209.5
4 Hughes, Natalie 94 18 0.19 11 73 .096 321 3.41 32 36 0.34 1 159 1.69 0 2 2.0 0.02 1 6 51.0
5 Nothem, Taryn 96 121 1.26 59 617 .100 11 0.11 15 10 0.16 31 189 1.97 0 27 27.0 0.28 8 1 149.5
6 Cronin, Haley 4 3 0.75 4 18 -.056 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 3 3.0 0.75 0 0 4.5
7 Lenz, Isabelle 98 152 1.55 101 591 .086 6 0.06 0 0 0.00 2 72 0.73 0 47 47.0 0.48 2 0 175.5
8 Viroomal, Valeria 39 7 0.18 7 37 .000 0 0.00 14 11 0.36 0 14 0.36 0 11 11.0 0.28 0 0 26.5
09 Strouth, Reese 16 12 0.75 7 42 .119 4 0.25 0 0 0.00 1 5 0.31 0 4 4.0 0.25 0 0 14.0
10 Boettcher, Taylin 45 2 0.04 1 5 .200 3 0.07 8 12 0.18 5 64 1.42 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 10.0
11 Merth, Payton 19 17 0.89 18 83 -.012 2 0.11 0 3 0.00 3 5 0.26 0 8 8.0 0.42 1 0 21.0
12 Beller, Avery 98 3 0.03 6 33 -.091 78 0.80 17 26 0.17 31 568 5.80 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 20.0
13 Gatlin, Kalie 1 0 0.00 0 1 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0
14 Greene, Baylee 71 0 0.00 0 3 .000 3 0.04 8 6 0.11 5 84 1.18 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 8.0
15 Corey, Olivia 95 2 0.02 5 39 -.077 443 4.66 22 20 0.23 1 233 2.45 0 2 2.0 0.02 0 2 25.0
16 Baker , Kiersten 95 148 1.56 34 400 .285 9 0.09 0 1 0.00 0 18 0.19 14 79 93.0 0.98 8 1 201.5
17 Alves, Marta 11 7 0.64 7 47 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 9 0.82 0 1 1.0 0.09 0 0 7.5
21 Davenport, Anesa 93 2 0.02 1 8 .125 11 0.12 17 35 0.18 22 191 2.05 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 19.0
25 Firkins, Caton 3 2 0.67 4 15 -.133 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2.0
29 Hart, Kylie 6 0 0.00 0 4 .000 18 3.00 0 3 0.00 0 8 1.33 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0
30 Brenelli, Emma 77 199 2.58 124 706 .106 3 0.04 0 0 0.00 12 47 0.61 5 24 29.0 0.38 7 1 216.0

32 Hoeft, Aubrey 93 96 1.03 38 284 .204 7 0.08 0 0 0.00 0 23 0.25 14 86
100.

0 1.08 6 1 153.0
34 Barriguinha, Marta 13 21 1.62 15 74 .081 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 3 7 0.54 0 3 3.0 0.23 0 0 22.5
35 Voss, Brooklyn 12 9 0.75 9 43 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 2 0.17 0 7 7.0 0.58 0 0 12.5
TM Team 94 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 20 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

Total 98 1004 10.24 576 3834 .112 921 9.40 133 163 1.36 149 1765 18.01 35 353 211.5 2.16 37 16 1,348.5
Opponents 98 1303 13.30 587 3934 .182 1234 12.59 149 190 1.52 134 2039 20.81 28 219 137.5 1.40 16 10 1,589.5



Team Statistics BCF OPP

ATTACK
    Kills 1004 1303
    Errors 576 587
    Total Attacks 3834 3934
    Attacks Pct .112 .182
    Kills/Set 10.2 13.3
SET
    Assists 922 1234
    Assists Per Set 9.4 12.6
SERVE
    Aces 133 149
    Errors 163 190
    Aces Per Set 1.4 1.5
SERVE/RECEPTIONS
    Errors 149 134
    Errors Per Set 1.5 1.4
DEFENSE
    Digs 1765 2039
    Digs Per Set 18.0 20.8
BLOCKING
    Solo 35 28
    Assists 353 219
    Blocks 211.5 137.5
    Blocks Per Set 2.2 1.4
    Errors 37 16
Ball Handling Errors 16 10
ATTENDANCE
    Total 835 2,009
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8/104 11/183

    Neutral Site #-Avg 9/35 –

C Date Opponent
W
L Score Score by Set Att.

8/16/2024 at Bethel (Kan.) L 0-3 22-25, 20-25, 24-26 200
8/17/2024 vs OPSU W 3-1 25-14, 20-25, 25-18, 25-23 100
8/23/2024 at Clarke (IA) L 2-3 25-21, 25-16, 22-25, 16-25, 12-15 150
8/23/2024 vs UHSP W 3-0 26-24, 25-13, 25-12 50
8/24/2024 vs Michigan-Dearborn L 1-3 23-25, 22-25, 28-26, 14-25 0
8/24/2024 vs Calumet (IN) W 3-1 25-8, 25-8, 23-25, 25-18 0
8/30/2024 vs Mayville State L 1-3 21-25, 24-26, 25-19, 17-25 30
8/30/2024 vs Valley City State L 1-3 25-21, 22-25, 21-25, 10-25 0

8/31/2024
vs Dickinson State
(ND) W 3-1 26-24, 13-25, 25-18, 26-24 0

8/31/2024 vs Cottey (MO) W 3-0 25-18, 25-22, 26-24 0
* 9/04/2024 at Northwestern L 0-3 17-25, 13-25, 17-25 0

9/07/2024 at Avila (MO) W 3-0 25-21, 25-23, 25-16 109
9/07/2024 vs Peru State L 2-3 15-25, 23-25, 27-25, 25-15, 9-15 134

* 9/11/2024 DORDT (IA) L 0-3 21-25, 19-25, 19-25 0

* 9/14/2024
DAKOTA WESLEYAN
(SD) L 2-3 17-25, 25-23, 17-25, 25-22, 9-15 0

* 9/18/2024 at Waldorf L 0-3 16-25, 21-25, 11-25 0
* 9/25/2024 MORNINGSIDE L 0-3 18-25, 13-25, 8-25 297
* 9/28/2024 at Doane (Neb.) L 0-3 24-26, 25-27, 17-25 0

* 10/04/2024
COLLEGE OF SAINT
MAR L 1-3 17-25, 20-25, 25-22, 16-25 0

* 10/05/2024 MOUNT MARTY L 0-3 17-25, 21-25, 16-25 113
* 10/11/2024 at Concordia (NE) L 0-3 20-25, 13-25, 19-25 575
* 10/12/2024 at Midland L 0-3 17-25, 13-25, 20-25 675

10/16/2024 at Dordt (IA) L 0-3 21-25, 21-25, 12-25 0
* 10/19/2024 HASTINGS L 0-3 20-25, 15-25, 22-25 147
* 10/23/2024 NORTHWESTERN L 0-3 14-25, 13-25, 17-25 121
* 10/30/2024 at Morningside L 0-3 19-25, 13-25, 15-25 300
* 11/02/2024 WALDORF L 1-3 19-25, 26-24, 26-28, 24-26 157

* 11/05/2024
at Dakota Wesleyan
(SD) L 0-3 13-25, 17-25, 20-25 0

* = Conference game


